EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and <u>Greenbrier School District</u> ("Originating LEA") which is dated <u>10/02/2023</u> to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the Signed **Exhibit "E"** to Provider at the following email address:

maha@readworks.org_____

ReadWorks

BY: Caittyn Wleagher Date: 10/02/2023 Printed Name: Caitlyn Meagher_____Title/Position: Content Development Specialist

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the <u>Greenbrier School District</u> and the Provider.

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

Kellie Minton BY: Kellie Minton (Jan 31, 2024 14:28 CST)	Date:
Printed Name: Kellie Cohen Minton	Title/Position:Director of Student Achieve
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Fort Smith Pu	blic Schools
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:	
Name: Kellie Cohen Minton	
Title: Director of Student Achieveme	ent and Accountability

Address: 3205 Jenny Lind Road Fort Smith, AR 72901

Telephone Number: _____

Email: kminton@fortsmithschools.org

ReadWorks_ExhibitE_FortSmithSchoolDistrict66

01

Final Audit Report

2024-01-31

Created:	2024-01-31
Ву:	Tracie Weaver (tweaver@fortsmithschools.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAC-CO3R5zVQPRk3aGEmYoO-IQYdPaQwNq

"ReadWorks_ExhibitE_FortSmithSchoolDistrict6601" History

- Document created by Tracie Weaver (tweaver@fortsmithschools.org) 2024-01-31 - 8:26:43 PM GMT
- Document emailed to kminton@fortsmithschools.org for signature 2024-01-31 - 8:27:06 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kminton@fortsmithschools.org 2024-01-31 - 8:27:10 PM GMT
- Signer kminton@fortsmithschools.org entered name at signing as Kellie Minton 2024-01-31 8:28:20 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kellie Minton (kminton@fortsmithschools.org) Signature Date: 2024-01-31 - 8:28:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2024-01-31 8:28:22 PM GMT